PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesne	et v	ersi	on v	V I	•	I

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		N	ame	Execution Date			
Vincent Sannie				07/22/2009			
Sebastien Sannie				07/22/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Equipement Ve	eterin	aire Minerve				
Street Address:	Zl rue de 1'Aul	be					
City:	Esternay						
State/Country:	FRANCE						
Postal Code:	51310						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 12444		182					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	Fax Number: (404)853-8806						
Correspondence will l	be sent via US N	Mail w	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 404-853-8000							
Email: daniel.warren@sutherland.com							
Correspondent Name:SUTHERLAND ASBILL & BRENNAN LLPAddress Line 1:999 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.							
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		19978-0024					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Daniel J. Warren					
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Vincent SANNIE, a citizen of France, residing at 15 rue Haute des Meuliers - 51210 CORFELIX - FRANCE - ; and Sébastien SANNIE, a citizen of the France, residing at 7 rue des Morils - 77120 MAROLLES EN BRIE - FRANCE -, have invented certain inventions and improvements in an application for Letters Patent entitled SECURED ANESTHETIC DEVICE FOR HIGH RATE MEDICAL SAMPLING ON SMALL LABORATORY ANIMALS about to be filed with the United States Patent Office, and claiming priority to PCT Application No. PCT/FR2007/000919 ; and

WHEREAS,

8

EQUIPEMENT VETERINAIRE MINERVE, a French corporation, having a principal place of business at ZI rue de l'Aube - 51310 ESTERNAY - FRANCE - is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, **SANNIE Sébastien and SANNIE Vincent,** by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto **EQUIPEMENT VETERINAIRE MINERVE**, the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to **EQUIPEMENT VETERINAIRE MINERVE**, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of **EQUIPEMENT VETERINAIRE MINERVE**, and its assigns and legal representatives;

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid EQUIPEMENT VETERINAIRE MINERVE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and

-] -

PATENT REEL: 023052 FRAME: 0863

improvements in the United States of America. We hereby authorize and request our attorney, Daniel J. Warren, Reg. No. 34,272, to insert here in parentheses the application number (App. No.) and filing date () of the aforesaid application when known.

[Vincent SANNIE]

Date: <u>22.07.2009</u>

Witness: Beners SAWNIE	Date:
Witness:	Date:
	S amin
	[Sébastien SANNIE]
	Date: 22.07.2009
Witness: Name:	Date:
Witness: Name: No Ky Benjrabah	Date:

SAB Docket No. 19978-0024

7853865.1

à

- 2 -

RECORDED: 08/05/2009